Phone 634. A. G. 
Strcyan.

plaint.
HOTEL CARDS.

made on the printed form supplied, and 
signed with the actual signatures of ten- 
derers.

An accepted check on a chartered bank, 
payable to the order of the Honorable the 
Minister of Public Works, for forty-five 
thousand dollars ($45.000) must accompany 
each tender. The check will be forfeited 
if the person tendering decline the con­
tract or fall to complete the work con­
tracted for, and will be returned in case of 
non-acceptance of tender.

The department does not bind itself to